
     

   

    
 

  
   

   
  
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

   
   

  
  

    
  
   

  
   
  
  

  
   

   
   

  
  

    
 
 

 
  

 
 

  

 
  

 
    
   

  
  

 
  

 
  

 
   
   
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

Alachua County School District 
Emma Lewis 
Alachua Academy 
3436 Northeast 39th Avenue 
Gainesville, FL 32609 
Phone: 352-955-7893 
Email: Emma.Lewis@sequelyouthservices.com 

Allison Marek 
AMIKids Gainesville 
6815 Southwest Archer Road 
Gainesville, FL 32608 
Phone: 352-466-0543 
Email: gainesville-de@amikids.org 

Brevard County School District 
Melissa Dunham 
Brevard Group Treatment Home 
3905 Grissom Parkway 
Cocoa, FL 32926 
Phone: 321-223-7122 
Email: Dunham.Melissa@brevardschools.org 

Broward County School District 
Denielle Kistler 
PACE Broward 
2225 North Andrew Avenue 
Wilton Manors, FL 33311 
Phone: 954-561-6939  ext. 
3808 
Email: Denielle.Kistler@pacecenter.org 

Charisse Merchant 
Broward Youth Treatment 
Center 
8301 South Palm Drive, Building 2 
Pembroke Pines, FL 33025 
Phone: 754-321-7650 
Email: Charisse.Merchant@browardschoolscom 

April Ponder 
PACE Alachua 
1010 Southeast 4th Avenue 
Gainesville, FL 32601 
Phone: 352-374-8799 
Email: April.Ponder@pacecenter.org 

Derek Tolley 
Melbourne Center for Personal Growth 
1000 Inspiration Lane 
Melbourne, FL 32934 
Phone: N/A 
Email: spacecoast-de@amikids.org 

Charisse Merchant 
Pompano Youth Treatment 
Center 
3090 North Powerline Road 
Pompano 
Beach, FL 33069 
Phone: 954-467-4506  ext. 156 
Email: Charisse.Merchant@browardschools.com 

Vacant 
AMIKids Fort Lauderdale 
3220 SW 4th Avenue 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33315 
Phone: 954-764-2733 
Email: 
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Citrus County School District 
Rob Cummins 
Cypress Creek Juvenile Offender 
Correctional Center 
2855 West Woodland Ridge Drive 
Lecanto, FL 34461 
Phone: 352-527-3091 ext. 132 
Email: cumminsr@citrusschools.org 

Clay County School District 

Sarah Thurlow 
AMIKids Clay 
2025 Highway 16 West 
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 
Phone: 904-504-1931 
Email: clay-ED@amikids.org 

Collier County School District 
Timothy Snyder 
PACE Collier 
160 North 1st Street 
Immokalee, FL 34142 
Phone: 239-377-9860 
Email: timothy.snyder@pacecenter.org 

Dade County School District 
Viola Omega 
AMI Kids Miami Dade North 
2701 NE 151 Street 
North Miami Beach, FL 33160 
Phone: 305-944-1960 
Email: miamidadenorth-
de@amikids@amikids.org 
Claudia Batista 
AMIKids Miami Dade 
South 
1820 Arthur Lamb Jr. Road 
Miami, FL 33149 
Phone: 305-361-7934 
Email: miamidadesouth-de@amikids.org 
Darin Oden 
Miami Girls Academy 
33000 NW 27th Ave 
Miami, FL 33142 
Email: 169934@dadeschools.net 

Jacqueline Foster 
PACE Citrus 
3630 West Educational Path 
Lecanto FL 34461 
Email: Jacqueline.foster@pacecenter.org 

Carla Reynolds 
PACE Clay 
1241 Blanding Boulevard 
Orange Park, FL 32065 
Phone: 904-458-0840 ext. 1809 
Email: carla.reynolds@pacecenter.org 

Jamie Paradise-McCann 
PACE Dade 
1400 NW 36th St. Suite 200 
Miami, FL 33142 
Phone: 786-512-7439 
Email: jamie.paradise@pacecenter.org 
Dan Wynne 
Miami Youth Academy 
10855 SW 84 Street 
Miami, FL 33173 
Phone: 786-518-3263 
Email: dwynne@dadeschools.net 
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Duval County School District 
David Cobb 
AMIKids Jacksonville 
13375 Beach Boulevard. 
Jacksonville, FL 32246 
Phone: 904-223-1121 ext. 1113 
Email: jax-doe@amikids.org 

Patricia Richardson 
Duval Academy 
7500 Ricker Road 
Jacksonville, FL 32244 
Phone: 904-777-0100 
Email: Richardsop@duvalschools.org 

Tashaunda Lynch 
Jacksonville Youth Academy 
4501 Lannie Road 
Jacksonville, FL 32218 
Phone: 904-456-9513 
Email: LynchT1@duvalschools.org 

Escambia County School District 
Steve McLaughlin 
Escambia Boys Base 
640 Robert Avenue, Building 
3780 NTTC Corry Station 
Pensacola, FL 32511 
Phone: 850-453-7521 
Email: smclaughlin@escambia.k12.fl.us 

Hamilton County School District 

Bill Griffin 
Oak Grove Academy 
11180 NE 38th St. 
Jasper, FL 32052 
Phone:  386-792-6540 
Email: William.griffin@rop.com 

Vacant 
PACE Jacksonville 
2933 University Boulevard North 
Jacksonville, FL 32211 
Phone: 904-448-8002 
Email: 

Vacant 
PACE Escambia -Santa Rosa 
1028 Underwood Avenue 
Pensacola, FL 32504 
Phone: 850-478-7060 
Email: brandi.gentry@pacecenter.org 
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Hernando County School District 
William White 
Pace Center for Girls 
3139 Dumont Ave 
Spring Hill, FL 34609 
Phone: 352-533-0316 
Email: William.White@pacecenter.org 

Hillsborough County School District 

Carla Foord 
AMIKids Y.E.S. 
4337 Saffold Road 
Wimauma, FL 33598 
Phone: 813-671-5213 or 813-382-0161 
Email: yes-DE@amikids.org 

Karla Hart 
Columbus Youth Academy 
9502 East Columbus 
Drive Tampa, FL 33619 
Phone: 813-769-0445 
Email: karla.hart@sdhc.k12.fl.us 

Kellie Norton 
Hillsborough Girls Academy 
9506 East Columbus Drive 
Tampa, FL 33619 
Phone: 813-630-2900 
Email: KellieM.Norton@sdhc.k12.fl.us 

Michael Clerico 
Lake Academy 
9504 East Columbus Drive 
Tampa, FL 33619 
Phone: 813-623-6286 ext. 1029 
Cell: 813-493-1602 
Email: Michael.clerico@sdhc.k12.fl.us 

Jackson County School District 

Kristian Jones 
DOVE Academy 
5270 Ezell Road 
Graceville, FL 32440 
Phone: 850-263-7550 
Email: kjones@twinoaksfl.org 

Keri Seroski 
Center for Success and Independence 
Academy Brooksville 
201 Culbreath Rd 
Brooksville FL 34602 
Phone: 352-262-9149 
Email: seroski_k1@hcsb.k12.fl.us 

Shanon Bowen 
Leslie Peters Academy 
3930 West Martin Luther King Boulevard 
Tampa, FL 33614 
Phone: 813-871-7655 ext. 235 
Email: shanon.bowen@sdhc.k12.fl.us 

Shakira Crawley 
PACE Hillsborough 
1933 East Hillsborough Avenue, Suite 300 
Tampa, FL 33610 
Phone: 813-739-0410 
Email: shakira.crawley@pacecenter.org 

Eric Petro 
Tampa Residential Facility 
9508 East Columbus Drive 
Tampa, FL 33619 
Phone: 813-740-3630 ext. 139 
Email: eric.petro@sdhc.k12.fl.us 

Nicole Miller 
DOVE Academy 
5270 Ezell Road 
Graceville, FL 32440 
Phone: 305-794-3696 
Email: Nicole.Miller@twinoaksfl.org 
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Lee County School District 
Marion Eidem 
Academic Manager PACE Lee 
3800 Evans Avenue 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 
Phone: 239-425-2366 
Email: marion.eidem@pacecenter.org 

Leon County School District 
Krystal Tornes 
PACE Leon 
311 E. Jennings 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Phone: 850-241-0241 
Email: krystal.tornes@pacecenter.org 

Liberty County School District 
Kelly Graham Nicole Miller 
Juvenile Unit for Specialized Treatment (JUST) Juvenile Unit for Specialized Treatment 
29841 Liberty Wilderness Road (JUST) 
Sumatra, FL 32335 29841 Liberty Wilderness Road 
Phone: 850-379-3973 Sumatra, FL 32335 
Email: kgraham@twinoaksfl.org Phone: 305-794-3696 

Email: Nicole.miller@twinoaksfl.org 

Madison County School District 
Dr. Ila Williams 
JoAnn Bridges Academy 
950 SW Greenville Hills Road 
Greenville, FL 32331 
Phone: 850-948-2230 
Email: Ila.Williams@rop.com 

Manatee County School District 
Brooke Mayer Carolyn McBean 
PACE Manatee AMI Kids Manatee 
3508 26th Street 2715 16th Ave 
West Bradenton, FL 34205 Palmetto, FL 34221 
Phone: 941-751-4566 ext. 4506 Phone: 941-723-4994 
Email: Brooke.Mayer@pacecenter.org Email: manatee-de@amids.org 
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Marion County School District 
Adeniki Leahmon 
Marion Youth Academy 
10420 NW Gainesville Road 
Ocala, FL 34482 
Phone: 352-840-8246 
Email: adeniki.leahmon@marion.k12.fl.us 

Vacant 
Ocala Center for Success & Independence 
4055 NW 105th St. 
Ocala, FL 34482 
Phone: 352-840-8246 
Email: 

Okaloosa County School District 

Stephanie Duenas 
Crestview Youth Academy 
(Secure & NonSecure) 
4449 Straight Line Road 
Crestview, FL 32539 
Phone: 850-419-9389 
Email: Sdueanas@okaloosaacademy.org 

Okeechobee County School District 

Alicia Woodall 
Okeechobee Intensive Halfway House 
7200 Highway 441 North 
Okeechobee, FL 34972 
Phone: 863-357-0047 
Email: alicia.woodall@truecorebehavioral.com 

Joe Entwistle 
Okeechobee Youth Correctional Center 
7202 Highway 441 North 
Okeechobee, FL 34972 
Phone: 863-763-2174 ext. 220 
Email: 

Julie Williams 
PACE Marion 
328 NE 1st Avenue, Suite 500 
Ocala, FL 34470 
Phone: 352-369-0571 
Email: Julie.Williams@pacecenter.org 

Stephanie Duenas 
Okaloosa Youth Academy 
4455 Straight Line Road 
Crestview, FL 32539 
Phone: 850-419-9389 
Email: Sdueanas@okaloosaacedemy.org 

Rozelle Bradley 
Okeechobee Juvenile Offender 
Correction Center (Tantie) 
5050 NE 168th Street 
Okeechobee, FL 34972 
Phone: 863-357-9922 
Email: rozelle.bradley@truecorebehavioral.com 

Joe Entwistle 
Okeechobee Youth Treatment Center 
7202 Highway 441 North 
Okeechobee, FL 34972 
Phone: 863-467-0124 
Email: 
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Orange County School District 
Edward Herman 
AMIKids Orlando 
1461 South Lake Pleasant Road 
Apopka, FL 32703 
Phone: 407-886-5405 
Email: orlando-de@amikids.org 

Charnetta Starr 
Orange Youth Academy 
3150 39th Street 
Orlando, FL 32839 
Phone: 407-835-0111 ext. 1019 
Email: charnetta.starr@ocps.net 

Osceola County School District 
Michael Pociask 
Kissimmee Youth Academy 
2330 New Beginnings Road 
Kissimmee, FL 34744 
Phone: 407-350-4900 ext 373600 
Email: michael.pociask@osceolaschools.net 

Palm Beach County School District 
Melinie Latham 
PACE Palm Beach 
1225 South Military Trail 
West Palm Beach, FL 33415 
Phone: 561-681-5908 
Email: Melinie.Latham@pacecenter.org 

Pasco County School District 
Dorothy Hawkins 
Central Pasco Girls Academy 
2953 Wilson Road 
Land O'Lakes, FL 34638 
Phone: 813-402-1370 
Email: dhawkins@pasco.k12.fl.us 

Britney Miller 
PACE Orange 
445 North Wymore Road 
Winter Park, FL 32789 Phone: 
407-992-0456 ext. 203
Email: Britney.miller@pacecenter.org

Karen Combs 
Kissimmee Youth Academy 
2330 New Beginnings Road 
Kissimmee, FL 34744 
Phone: 407-343-8713 
Email: Karen.combs@osceolaschools.net 

Mary Ford 
Palm Beach Youth Academy 
9680 Process Drive 
West Palm Beach, FL 33411 
Phone: 561-681-5908 
Email: Mary.Ford@palmbeachschools.org 

Kelli Goff 
PACE Pasco 
7545 Little Road 
New Port Rickey, FL 34654 
Phone: 727-849-1901 ext. 1921 
Email: Kelli.Goff@pacecenter.org 
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Pinellas County School District 
Joseph Pack 
Charles Britt Academy 
3001 26th Avenue South 
St. Petersburg, FL 33712 
Phone: 727-954-5402 
Email: packjo@pcsb.org 

Tim Mount 
Strive Academy 
4158 28th St. North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33714 
Email: mountt@pcsb.org 

Polk County School District 
John Wilson 
Eckerd Connects 
1140 N. Combee Rd 
Lakeland, FL 33801 
Email: john.wilson@polk-fl.net 

St. Johns County 
Michelle Montgomery 
Gulf Academy and Hastings 
765 East St. Johns Avenue 
Hastings, FL 32145 
Phone: 904-770-3760 
Email:michelle.montgomery@truecorebehavioral.com 

St. Lucie 
Vacant 
PACE Treasure Coast 
3651 Virginia Avenue 
Ft. Pierce, FL 34981 
Phone: 772-595-8880 
Email: 

Michael Shelby 
PACE Pinellas 
4000 Gateway Center Boulevard North 
Suite 400 
Pinellas Park, FL 33781 
Phone: 727-456-1566 
Email: michael.shelby@pacecenter.org 

Kimberly Massey 
PACE Polk 
101 West Main Street, Suite 140 
Lakeland, FL 33815 
Phone: 863-688-5596 ext. 5506 
Email: kimberly.massey@pacecenter.org 
Dr. Jeanette Phipps 
Polk Halfway House 
2145 Bob Phillips Road 
Bartow, FL 33830 
Phone: 863-838-1974 
Email: jeanette.phipps@polk-fl.net 

Page Ames-Holmes 
St. Johns Youth Academy 
4500 Avenue D 
St. Augustine, FL 32095 
Phone: 904-829-8850 
Email: page.holmes-
ames@sequelyouthservices.com 
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Union County School District 
Matthew Elixson 
Union Juvenile Residential Facility 
14692 NE County Road 199 
Raiford, FL 32083 
Phone: 386-431-1009 
Email: elixsonm@union.k12.fl.us 

Volusia County 
Kimberly Aher Megan Faust 
AMIKids Volusia Pace Volusia-Flagler 
1420 Mason Ave 208 Central Avenue 
Daytona Beach, FL 32117 Ormond Beach, FL 32174 
Phone: 386-274-8687 Phone: 386-944-1111 
Email: volusia-de@amikids.org Email: megan.faust@pacecenter.org 
Joseph Cioffi 
Daytona Juvenile Residential Facility 
1386 Indian Lake Road 
DeFuniak Springs, FL, 32435 
Phone: 386-947-1347 
Email: JMCioffi@volusia.k12.fl.us 

Walton County School District 
Shekima Fields 
Walton Academy for Growth and Change 
286 Gene Hurley Road 
DeFuniak Springs, FL 32435 
Phone: 850-520-4642 
Email: sfields@WaltonAcademyCharterSchool.com 

Prevention, Day Treatment, and Residential Contact List 
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